

# ASX Announcement/Press Release | 20 February 2024 Variscan Mines Limited (ASX:VAR)

# **Change of Registered Office**

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 3.14, Variscan Mines Limited ('**Variscan**' or the '**Company**') (ASX: VAR) advises that the Company's registered office, principal administrative office, and postal address have changed to:

## Registered office and principal administrative office:

Level 5/191 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000

## Postal address

PO Box 7059 Cloisters Square PO Perth WA 6850

### For further information, please contact:

Variscan Mines Limited (ASX:VAR) Stewart Dickson Managing Director & CEO E: stewart.dickson@variscan.com.au T: +44 (0) 7799 694195

Media & Investor Enquiries The Capital Network Julia Maguire E: julia@thecapitalnetwork.com.au P: +61 2 8999 3699

### About Variscan Mines Limited (ASX:VAR)

Variscan Mines Limited (ASX:VAR) is a growth oriented, natural resources company focused on the acquisition, exploration and development of high-quality strategic mineral projects. The Company has compiled a portfolio of high-impact base-metal interests in Spain, Chile and Australia. Its primary focus is the development of its advanced zinc projects in Spain. The Company's name is derived from the Variscan orogeny, which was a geologic mountain building event caused by Late Paleozoic continental collision between Euramerica (Laurussia) and Gondwana to form the supercontinent of Pangea.

This ASX announcement has been authorised by the Variscan Mines Limited To learn more about Variscan Mines Limited please click here: www.variscan.com.au

### For more information



Follow us on LinkedIn



Follow us on <u>Twitter</u>

Visit our investor website: www.variscan.com.au

